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Court File No.:  CL-25-0075362-0000


ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)
IN BANKRUPTC AND INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF SMARTONE SOLUTIONS INC.


B E T W E E N:

BELL CANADA

Applicant

- and -


SMARTONE SOLUTIONS INC.


SERVICE LIST
(as at December 16, 2025)


	RECONSTRUCT LLP
80 Richmond Street West, Suite 1700
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2A4
R. Brendan Bissell
Tel:	416-613-0066
Email:	bbissell@reconllp.com
Julien Gosset
Tel:	437-881-1639
Email:	jgosset@reconllp.com
Lawyers for the Applicant, Bell Canada
	GOWLING WLG
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1G5
Asim Iqbal
Tel:	647-202-6621
Email:	asim.iqbal@gowlingwlg.com
Patryk Sawicki
Tel:	416-369-7246
Email:	patryk.sawicki@gowlingwlg.com
Special Counsel to Bell Canada

	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.
PwC Tower
18 York Street, Suite 2600
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 0B2
Graham Page
Tel:	416-687-9054
Email:	graham.page@pwc.com
Meagan Greenbaum
Tel:	416-687-9293
Email:	meagan.greenbaum@pwc.com
Tammy Muradova
Email:	tammy.muradova@pwc.com
Receiver
	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West
Toronto, Ontario  M5L 1A9
Aryo Shalviri
Tel:	416-863-2962
Email:	aryo.shalviri@blakes.com
Caitlin McIntyre
Tel:	416-863-4174
Email:	caitlin.mcyintyre@blakes.com
Kyla Morreau
Tel:	416-863-2611
Email:	kyla.morreau@blakes.com
Lawyers for the Receiver, PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.

	SMARTONE SOLUTIONS INC.
45 Vogell Road, Suite 100
Richmond Hill, Ontario  L4B 3P6
Respondent
	CHERNOS FLAHERTY SVONKIN LLP
220 Bay Street, Suite 700
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2W4
Patrick Flaherty
Tel:	416-855-0403
Email:	pflaherty@cfscounsel.com
Lawyers for Michael McKendry

	BRAZEAU SELLER LAW
700 – 100 Queen Street
Ottawa, Ontario  K1P 1J9
Fred Seller
Tel:	613-907-8150
Email:	fseller@brazeauseller.com
Eric Dwyer
Tel:	613-690-6532
Email:	edwyer@brazeauseller.com
Lawyers to BDC Capital Inc.
	MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, Suite 6600
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3S1
Patrick Corney
Tel:	416-595-8555
Email:	pcorney@millerthomson.com
Lawyers for The Bank of Nova Scotia



PPSA Parties:[footnoteRef:2] [2:  Headings are for managing the Service List only.] 

	STEELCASE FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
475 Brannan Street, Suite 110
San Franscisco, CA  94107
Michael Shaw
Tel:	415-264-5954
Email:	mshaw1@steelcase.com
	EASTERN ONTARIO COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION NETWORK INC.
PO Box 2391, Stn Main
Peterborough, Ontario  K9J 7Y8
Michelle Cathers, SOFII Program Manager
Tel:	705-486-5557
Email:	michelle.cathers@cfeasternontario.ca



Ministries / Government:
	MINISTER OF FINANCE
INSOLVENCY UNIT
6th Floor, 33 King Street West
Oshawa, Ontario  L1H 8H5 
Insolvency Unit Email:
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
ONTARIO REGIONAL OFFICE
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite #400
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1
Email:
AGC-PGC.Toronto.Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
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